

Dear Supporter:

On Saturday, June 3, 2023 the Brody Miller Memorial Foundation will be holding the 13th Annual Brody Miller Memorial Kick'n 4 Kidz Tournament at the OCYA Ballpark in Okawville, Illinois. With generous donors like you we are able to fulfill our mission of raising money for local children diagnosed with illnesses. The recipients for this year's events are:

Brighton Styninger, infant daughter of Brock and Roxzen Styninger of Nashville, Brighton and her twin brother were born in November. Brighton has been diagnosed with a multitude of respiratory and pulmonary complications since birth and has had numerous hospitalizations.

Ayli Dunk, 14 year old daughter of Lindsey and Cooper Sutherland of Mascoutah, who was diagnosed with Autoimmune Encephalitis last year. Ayli has gone through numerous treatments and hospital stays in order to find a proper treatment plan.

This year event sponsorships are available and your organization can help through one of the various types of sponsorships:

Field Sponsor \$100 - Company name and logo on sign at either kickball or baseball field (may designate preference)

Silver Sponsor \$250 - Company name and logo on Silver Sponsorship banner

Gold Sponsor \$500 - Company name and logo on Gold Sponsorship banner and one team entry into kickball tournament (\$100 value)

Event Sponsor \$1,000 – Company name and logo on individual Event Sponsorship banner and one team entry into kickball tournament (\$100 value)

Please email or mail the following information:

Contact Name:

Phone Number:

Email:

Type of Sponsorship:

Please email company name and logo (PDF file for log) to brodymemorial@gmail.com.

Checks should be made payable to the Brody Miller Trust Fund or can be made online (send request to <u>brodymemorial@gmail.com</u>).

Mailing Address: 359 Forest Oaks Dr. Caseyville, IL 62232

If you are unable to provide support through a sponsorship, monetary donations or items for our silent auction are greatly appreciated and help with the success of the event.

On behalf of the Brody Miller Memorial Foundation, thank you for your generous donation and helping us fulfill our mission!

The Brody Miller Memorial Foundation is a 501°(3) organization. Gifts to the Foundation are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

The Brody Miller Memorial Foundation was established in memory of our son, Brody, who died in 2008 at the age of six weeks old unexpectedly from SIDS. After his passing, the weeks and months that followed were filled with a great deal of grief. However, with the help of our amazing family and friends, we have been able to carry on his memory. Each year we hold the Brody Miller Memorial Kick'n for Kids Tournament in honor of Brody, to help local children and their families going through unfortunate health situations. The emotional and mental stress for families going through these difficult situations can be overwhelming. It is our mission to raise money to help ease some of the financial burden and hardship families go through when their children are diagnosed with health conditions.

Over the years, we have raised over \$150,000 for over 20 families. The amount of love, passion and outpouring of support we feel from our family, friends, community and our recipients is absolutely amazing! We are grateful to be able to carry on our angel Brody's memory and help others in difficult situations. Together, we can help make a difference through Brody's Kick'n 4 Kidz Team!

Thanks in advance for your support of our mission! Brody Miller Memorial Foundation Dan & Kristen Miller